

B
ITEM NO.74

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6860/2011

RAJEEV GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI HARISH CHANDRA SINGH RAWAT AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for treating SLP as a petition of appeal,c/delay
in filing petition of appeal,permission to file additional
documents and office report)

Date: 07/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Issue notice to respondent No.1.

Place the application seeking deletion of respondent
Nos.2 to 23 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 15.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd