

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5398/2012

RAJEEV GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI HARISH CHANDRA SINGH RAWAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR (NP)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for the parties.

The appeal is dismissed for non-
prosecution.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5398 OF 2012

RAJEEV GUPTA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDRA SINGH RAWAT

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

None appeared for the parties.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....CJI.
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[SANJIV KHANNA]

.....J.
[SURYA KANT]

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 21, 2019.